Wy Group: 1, 3

Classified Contracts Web Info 2019/2020

| Contract Days | Pay Group | Contract Limit | Last Name | First Name | Current Job Class Title
182 3 $11,385.00 ANDREWS GWENDOLYN  BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $7,126.22 BARBER DIANE CUSTODIAN
182 3 $7,514.40 BARBER DIANE CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182 3 $3,015.86 BATTEN JANET CUSTODIAN
182 3 $3,171.87 BATTEN JANET CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ]
182 3 $5,746.70 BATTEN JANET TRANSPORTAION AIDE-MW ADJ
182 3 $5,149.09 BATTEN JANET TRANSPORTATION AIDE
182 3 $11,466.00 BRANCH ROSELLEN BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $7,440.00 DUER KERI CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE AD]
182 3 $7,134.24 FLETCHER MADELYN CUSTODIAN
182 3 $7,514.40 FLETCHER MADELYN CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182 3 $13,764.00 FOSTER PEGGY BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $11,385.00 GALLEGO ROBERT BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $8,544.00 GOODNER CHERYL CUSTODIAN
182 3 $8,987.52 GOODNER CHERYL CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE AD]
182 3 $10,473.48 GRAHAM JAMES BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $6,768.47 GRAY SANDY CUSTODIAN
182 3 $8,378.37 GRAY SANDY CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE AD]
182 3 $11,415.00 HARTWIG MAX BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $12,770.00 HOGAN VADENA BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $12,785.13 HUBER BEVERLY BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $3,577.32 HUBER BEVERLY CUSTODIAN
182 3 $3,889.70 HUBER BEVERLY CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182 3 $11,506.00 O'BRIEN AARON BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $14,463.00 PETERS RANDALL BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $10,578.00 ROSE PHILIP BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $13,221.00 RYE PAUL BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $5,492.81 SHERRILL PEGGY TRANSPORTAION AIDE-MW ADJ
182 3 $4,906.12 SHERRILL PEGGY TRANSPORTATION AIDE
182 3 $11,142.00 SINGLETON TIMOTHY BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $3,832.76 SINGLETON TIMOTHY FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ
182 3 $12,004.62 VENABLE DORA BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $10,416.00 WEAVER DANNY BUS DRIVERS
182 3 $25,159.68 WILLARD DENNIS ISS
184 3 $15,607.99 BABER JENNIFER PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $6,766.20 BARTON VIRGINIA FOOD SERVICE
184 3 $7,083.84 BARTON VIRGINIA FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ
184 3 $15,514.88 BELCHER MONICA PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $16,515.84 BROWN RANDI PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $15,676.80 CANNON HOPE PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $15,985.92 CARLS H RENE' PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $17,443.20 CARRELL SARAH PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $15,514.88 CLIBREY KALIE PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $15,676.80 COX AARIKA PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $19,518.72  COX ELIZABETH PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $18,135.04 COX TERESA PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $19,739.52 FAIRLESS DARLENE PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $16,295.04 FAUGHT ALISSA PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $15,985.92  FERGUSON DEBORAH PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $7,668.00 FIELDMAN PIETERTJE PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $16,295.04 GLOVER LORRIE PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $18,591.36  GOODNER LORI PARA PROFESSIONAL
184 3 $17,443.20 GREEN STACY PARA PROFESSIONAL



184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
191
210
210
210
220
225
225
225
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
364

W R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W Www

$16,133.12
$15,514.88
$16,972.16
$15,824.00

$6,766.20

$7,083.84
$16,972.16
$18,826.88
$16,515.84
$15,514.88
$15,824.00
$15,676.80
$17,899.52
$17,664.00
$16,133.12

$3,723.04
$15,514.88
$15,824.00
$15,985.92
$26,202.96
$22,967.28
$16,571.52
$18,401.04
$16,737.84
$18,144.00
$19,807.20
$22,967.28
$28,711.12
$24,813.60
$20,371.16
$23,503.20
$35,745.60
$10,757.60

$7,539.84
$23,202.00
$36,632.40
$29,309.44
$55,330.80
$34,162.80

$4,771.67
$15,500.16
$36,926.40
$28,949.20
$29,772.40
$27,340.00
$40,400.00
$12,669.52
$12,349.20
$34,460.00
$30,625.20
$31,562.08
$25,260.00
$24,840.00
$39,140.00
$12,669.52
$12,349.20

$4,801.28

GRIFFIN
HOLDER
HOOKER
HOOPER
HORNER
HORNER
HOWARD
HUFFMAN
MCKEEVER
MULLEN
NANCE
NASH
PETERS
REEVES
RICKER
SINGLETON
STIPE
TAYLOR
VEGA
BAKER
FOSTER
HOSTETLER
HUNTER
MCCAULEY
THACKER
WEATHERFORD
WOOD
BARTOW
CLARK
HANSARD
RICHARDSON
HOBSON
CABELLO
CABELLO
FROST
BENTLEY
(60),¢
DEPRIEST
HENRY
MOODY
MOODY
NEWMAN
RANDOLPH
RICHARDSON
BARGE
DAVIS
DOMINGUEZ
DOMINGUEZ
HEAD
HENDRIX
KLUTTS
MABRY
MILNE
MINTON
TIBBS
TIBBS
DUER

DANNALEE
LASHEA
DEEDRA
PAUL
KATHY
KATHY
KATHRYN
SHEILA
SUSAN
MISTY
EMILY
AMANDA
SHERMA
MELISSA
TAWANA
TIMOTHY
ASHLEY
LEAH
MALANI
BOBBI
NORMA
ALYSSA
DIANNE
JENNIFER
WENDY
CINDY
SHERRY
AMY
TERESA
TIMA
DONNA
RONALD
TERRYDINO
TERRYDINO
LAUREN
CARRIE
CHUCK
KIM
LORRIE
ALICIA
ALICIA
SHERRY
C DALYNNE
REBECCA
LEO
JAMES
RODNEY
RODNEY
JUSTIN
DANIEL
BYRON
MARK
WESLEY
DANNY
KERRY
KERRY
KERI

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

FOOD SERVICE

FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ]
PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAN FS

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

PARA PROFESSIONAL

RN NURSE

LPN NURSE

CLERICAL

CLERICAL

CLERICAL

CLERICAL

CLERICAL

LPN NURSE

FOOD SVC MGR/CHILD NUT
SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST
CUSTODIAN 225 DAY
CUSTODIAN 225 DAYS
SECRETARY PRIN II-225 DAY
BOOKKEEPER

TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
CONTROLLER

TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
CLERICAL MAINT
SECRETARY

BOOKKEEPER

SECRETARY

LPN NURSE

CUSTODIAN HEAD
TRANSPORTATION SUPVSR
CUSTODIAN 250 DAYS
CUSTODIAN 250 MW ADJ
MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST II
HEAD MECHANIC
MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST II
GROUNDS

CUSTODIAN HEAD
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR I
CUSTODIAN 250 DAYS
CUSTODIAN 250 MW ADJ
CUSTODIAN



21,977 Summary $1,800,215.70
Jan 6, 2020 -1- 7:18:55 AM



