Classified Contracts Web Info 2019/2020

ì	ďν	Gr	ou	n:	1.	3

իրնy Group: 1, 3					
Contract Days	Pay Group	Contract Limit	Last Name	First Name	Current Job Class Title
182	3	\$11,385.00		GWENDOLYN	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$7,126.22	BARBER	DIANE	CUSTODIAN
182	3	\$7,514.40	BARBER	DIANE	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$3,015.86	BATTEN	JANET	CUSTODIAN
182	3	\$3,171.87	BATTEN	JANET	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$5,746.70	BATTEN	JANET	TRANSPORTAION AIDE-MW ADJ
182	3	\$5,149.09	BATTEN	JANET	TRANSPORTATION AIDE
182	3	\$11,466.00	BRANCH	ROSELLEN	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$7,440.00	DUER	KERI	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$7,134.24	FLETCHER	MADELYN	CUSTODIAN
182	3	\$7,514.40	FLETCHER	MADELYN	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$13,764.00	FOSTER	PEGGY	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$11,385.00	GALLEGO	ROBERT	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$8,544.00	GOODNER	CHERYL	CUSTODIAN
182	3	\$8,987.52	GOODNER	CHERYL	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$10,473.48	GRAHAM	JAMES	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$6,768.47	GRAY	SANDY	CUSTODIAN
182	3	\$8,378.37		SANDY	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182	3	\$11,415.00	HARTWIG	MAX	BUS DRIVERS
182	3	\$12,770.00		VADENA	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$12,785.13		BEVERLY	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$3,577.32		BEVERLY	CUSTODIAN
182		\$3,889.70		BEVERLY	CUSTODIAN MIN WAGE ADJ
182		\$11,506.00		AARON	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$14,463.00		RANDALL	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$10,578.00		PHILIP	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$13,221.00		PAUL	BUS DRIVERS
182			SHERRILL	PEGGY	TRANSPORTAION AIDE-MW ADJ
182			SHERRILL	PEGGY	TRANSPORTATION AIDE
182		· · ·	SINGLETON	TIMOTHY	BUS DRIVERS
182			SINGLETON	TIMOTHY	FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ
182		\$12,004.62		DORA	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$10,416.00		DANNY	BUS DRIVERS
182		\$25,159.68		DENNIS	ISS
184		\$15,607.99		JENNIFER	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$6,766.20		VIRGINIA	FOOD SERVICE
184		\$7,083.84		VIRGINIA	FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ
184	-	\$15,514.88		MONICA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	-	\$16,515.84		RANDI	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$15,676.80		HOPE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
		\$15,985.92		H RENE'	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184				SARAH	
184		\$17,443.20			PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$15,514.88		KALIE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$15,676.80		AARIKA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$19,518.72		ELIZABETH	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$18,135.04		TERESA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$19,739.52		DARLENE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$16,295.04		ALISSA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184			FERGUSON	DEBORAH	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184			FIELDMAN	PIETERTJE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$16,295.04		LORRIE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$18,591.36		LORI	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$17,443.20	GREEN	STACY	PARA PROFESSIONAL

184	3	\$16,133.12	GRIFFIN	DANNALEE	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$15,514.88	HOLDER	LASHEA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$16,972.16	HOOKER	DEEDRA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$15,824.00	HOOPER	PAUL	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$6,766.20	HORNER	KATHY	FOOD SERVICE
184	3	\$7,083.84	HORNER	KATHY	FOOD SERVICE MIN WAGE ADJ
184	3	\$16,972.16	HOWARD	KATHRYN	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$18,826.88	HUFFMAN	SHEILA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$16,515.84	MCKEEVER	SUSAN	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$15,514.88	MULLEN	MISTY	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$15,824.00	NANCE	EMILY	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$15,676.80	NASH	AMANDA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$17,899.52	PETERS	SHERMA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184	3	\$17,664.00	REEVES	MELISSA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$16,133.12		TAWANA	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184			SINGLETON	TIMOTHY	CUSTODIAN FS
184		\$15,514.88		ASHLEY	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$15,824.00		LEAH	PARA PROFESSIONAL
184		\$15,985.92		MALANI	PARA PROFESSIONAL
189		\$15,965.92		BOBBI	RN NURSE
189		\$20,202.90		NORMA	LPN NURSE
189					CLERICAL
	-		HOSTETLER	ALYSSA	
189		\$18,401.04		DIANNE	CLERICAL
189			MCCAULEY	JENNIFER	CLERICAL
189		\$18,144.00		WENDY	CLERICAL
189			WEATHERFORD	CINDY	CLERICAL
189		\$22,967.28		SHERRY	LPN NURSE
191		\$28,711.12		AMY	FOOD SVC MGR/CHILD NUT
210	3	\$24,813.60	CLARK	TERESA	SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
210	3	\$20,371.16	HANSARD	TIMA	SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
210	3	\$23,503.20	RICHARDSON	DONNA	SECRETARY PRINCIPAL II
220	3	\$35,745.60	HOBSON	RONALD	COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST
225	3	\$10,757.60	CABELLO	TERRYDINO	CUSTODIAN 225 DAY
225	3	\$7,539.84	CABELLO	TERRYDINO	CUSTODIAN 225 DAYS
225	3	\$23,202.00	FROST	LAUREN	SECRETARY PRIN II-225 DAY
245	1	\$36,632.40	BENTLEY	CARRIE	BOOKKEEPER
245	1	\$29,309.44	COX	CHUCK	TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
245	1	\$55,330.80	DEPRIEST	KIM	CONTROLLER
245	1	\$34,162.80	HENRY	LORRIE	TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
245	1	\$4,771.67	MOODY	ALICIA	CLERICAL MAINT
245		\$15,500.16		ALICIA	SECRETARY
245		\$36,926.40		SHERRY	BOOKKEEPER
245			RANDOLPH	C DALYNNE	SECRETARY
245			RICHARDSON	REBECCA	LPN NURSE
250		\$27,340.00		LEO	CUSTODIAN HEAD
250		\$40,400.00		JAMES	TRANSPORTATION SUPVSR
250			DOMINGUEZ	RODNEY	CUSTODIAN 250 DAYS
			DOMINGUEZ	-	
250				RODNEY	CUSTODIAN 250 MW ADJ
250		\$34,460.00		JUSTIN	MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST II
250		\$30,625.20		DANIEL	HEAD MECHANIC
250		\$31,562.08		BYRON	MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST II
250		\$25,260.00		MARK	GROUNDS
250		\$24,840.00		WESLEY	CUSTODIAN HEAD
250	1	\$39,140.00	MINTON	DANNY	MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR I
250	1	\$12,669.52	TIBBS	KERRY	CUSTODIAN 250 DAYS
250	1	\$12,349.20	TIBBS	KERRY	CUSTODIAN 250 MW ADJ
	3	\$4,801.28	DUFR	KERI	CUSTODIAN

21,977 Summary	\$1,800,215.70	
Jan 6, 2020	- 1 -	7:18:55 AM